



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 1 of 12
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	1,977	0.00	0.00	30,494.00	0.00	0.00	42,439.00
3	< \$300	10,199	36,686.44	59,289.12	206,893.10	33,562.53	54,453.14	187,755.93
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,523.05	27,893.69	127,727.74
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	6,939.26	15,021.35	313,910.26	13,035.78	28,158.39	207,087.82
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,911.30	6,149.65	-2,511.96
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,131.65	10,277.14	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Region (R3, Southwestern Region) Total :		12,177	43,625.70	74,310.47	551,297.37	68,164.31	126,932.01	562,498.53

Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 2 of 12
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
000	Softwood - Other	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	24.99	58.48	3,835.20
012	Ponderosa Pine	1,069.15	2,019.68	407.11	.38	.20	11,235.83	22,870.66	197,460.42
CF	Subalpine Fir Cork	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6.02	13.86	42.41
DF	Douglas-fir	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	271.28	608.17	1,743.64
ES	Engelmann Spruce	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	102.39	231.75	709.16
P91	Pine	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	51.78	119.01	357.03
PP	Ponderosa Pine	3,828.69	7,896.58	164,320.43	42.92	20.81	7,889.71	16,077.01	113,768.92
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,888.39	4,612.86	53,372.84
WF	True Fir	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	111.19	258.77	791.85
01 Sawtimber Total :		4,897.84	9,916.26	164,727.54	33.63	16.61	21,581.58	44,850.57	372,081.47

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
000	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	265.37	499.76	124.94
000	Softwood - Other	886.50	1,400.67	8,873.00	10.01	6.33	888.73	1,405.51	8,861.00
012	Ponderosa Pine	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	115.71	229.62	916.66
COM	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	275.12	503.79	503.79
PP	Ponderosa Pine	12.70	20.00	20.00	1.57	1.00	956.36	1,783.84	1,375.52
PPC	Ponderosa Pine - CL	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	47.07	74.19	74.19
PPO	Ponderosa Pine	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	49.62	144.72	144.72
02 Pulpwood Total :		899.20	1,420.67	8,893.00	9.89	6.26	2,597.98	4,641.43	12,000.82

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
000	Combined Softwood	57.18	89.33	1,389.00	24.29	15.55	57.18	89.33	1,389.00
000	Softwood - Other	5.42	8.55	90.25	16.65	10.56	5.42	8.55	90.25
012	Ponderosa Pine	.48	.75	25.98	54.13	34.64	.48	.75	25.98
AS	Aspen	6.40	9.60	320.00	50.00	33.33	6.40	9.60	320.00
BUY	Softwood - Other	4.20	8.35	426.00	101.43	51.02	4.19	8.36	426.00
COM	Combined Softwood	88.32	139.34	1,020.00	11.55	7.32	88.32	139.34	1,020.00
DEA	Other Softwood	28.22	51.16	70.00	2.48	1.37	28.22	51.16	70.00
JUN	Combined Softwood	8.03	12.93	446.00	55.54	34.49	8.03	12.93	446.00
03 Poles Total :		198.25	320.01	3,787.23	19.10	11.83	198.24	320.02	3,787.23

Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 3 of 12
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

03 Poles (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
03 Poles Total :									

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
000	Combined Hardwood	19.05	30.00	30.00	1.57	1.00	19.05	30.00	30.00
000	Combined Softwood	1.12	1.75	248.00	221.43	141.71	1.12	1.75	248.00
AS	Aspen	1.36	2.16	80.00	58.82	37.04	1.36	2.16	80.00
BUY	Softwood - Other	.35	.53	75.00	214.29	141.51	.34	.53	75.00
JUN	Combined Softwood	1.31	2.04	147.00	112.21	72.06	.95	1.48	123.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	7.65	12.00	212.50	27.78	17.71	7.65	11.99	212.50
PJ6	Combined Softwood	.14	.22	48.00	342.86	218.18	.14	.23	48.00
06 Posts Total :		30.98	48.70	840.50	27.13	17.26	30.61	48.14	816.50

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
000	Combined Hardwood	2,492.00	3,946.63	31,971.00	12.83	8.10	2,565.50	4,062.74	32,686.00
000	Combined Softwood	14,059.88	22,302.44	56,377.75	4.01	2.53	12,980.75	20,572.74	52,008.50
000	Hardwood - Other	681.00	1,089.60	17,570.00	25.80	16.13	675.50	1,080.80	17,385.00
000	Softwood - Other	1,097.10	1,737.92	8,565.00	7.81	4.93	430.49	683.73	3,688.47
012	Ponderosa Pine	14.00	22.40	560.00	40.00	25.00	226.55	357.12	10,092.45
020	Douglas-fir	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	3.60	5.67	169.76
080	Oak	121.50	191.97	1,470.00	12.10	7.66	7.00	11.06	280.00
BUY	Softwood - Other	10.00	15.80	400.00	40.00	25.32	.00	.00	.00
COM	Combined Hardwood	2,035.00	3,215.30	8,100.00	3.98	2.52	1,939.00	3,063.62	7,756.00
COM	Combined Softwood	6,184.50	9,771.51	35,104.50	5.68	3.59	5,262.00	8,313.96	28,240.50
DEA	Other Softwood	2,419.00	3,859.82	9,676.00	4.00	2.51	2,414.00	3,851.82	9,656.00
JUN	Combined Softwood	10.00	15.80	40.00	4.00	2.53	10.64	16.80	70.01
OAK	Combined Hardwood	14.50	22.91	118.00	8.14	5.15	233.69	368.00	1,865.01
OKN	Combined Hardwood	1.50	2.37	30.00	20.00	12.66	.00	.00	.00
OND	Combined Softwood	3,125.00	5,000.00	12,500.00	4.00	2.50	3,105.00	4,968.00	12,420.00
PCA	Softwood - Other	75.00	120.00	150.00	2.00	1.25	25.00	40.00	50.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	404.50	649.69	7,004.00	17.32	10.78	420.00	674.18	7,364.00
PJ1	Combined Softwood	2.50	3.95	50.00	20.00	12.66	.00	.00	.00
PJC	Comb Softwood CL	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	14.00	22.40	84.00

Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 4 of 12
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

07 Fuelwood (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PJN	Comb Softwood ND	21.61	26.86	306.00	14.16	11.39	21.59	26.86	306.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	132.00	208.56	1,300.00	9.85	6.23	676.53	1,329.40	332.37
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	85.36	194.00	97.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		32,900.59	52,203.53	191,292.25	5.81	3.66	31,096.20	49,642.90	184,551.07

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
DFC	Douglas-fir	8.14	17.82	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	2,571.87	6,084.82	128,009.16	49.77	21.04	3,077.05	6,889.15	48,640.82
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	56.91	120.58	89.01	1.56	.74	416.02	976.70	12,257.77
PPC	Ponderosa Pine - CL	820.01	1,766.89	.00	.00	.00	3,732.52	8,449.34	44,147.92
08 Non-Saw Total :		3,456.93	7,990.11	128,098.17	37.06	16.03	7,225.59	16,315.19	105,046.51

09 Ties

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
JUN	Combined Softwood	3.36	5.04	120.00	35.71	23.81	2.52	3.78	90.00
09 Ties Total :		3.36	5.04	120.00	35.71	23.81	2.52	3.78	90.00

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
000	Combined Hardwood	1.83	2.84	40.00	21.86	14.08	1.83	2.84	40.00
000	Combined Softwood	20.36	31.89	420.00	20.63	13.17	20.36	31.89	420.00
000	Softwood - Other	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	36.83	58.00	14.50
012	Ponderosa Pine	17.78	28.00	60.00	3.37	2.14	12.70	20.00	20.00
BUY	Softwood - Other	2.80	4.20	20.00	7.14	4.76	2.80	4.20	20.00
COM	Combined Softwood	7.80	15.60	780.00	100.00	50.00	7.80	15.60	780.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	1.68	2.52	60.00	35.71	23.81	1.68	2.52	60.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	592.04	1,123.95	21,664.68	36.59	19.28	53.34	84.00	84.00
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		644.29	1,209.00	23,044.68	35.77	19.06	137.34	219.05	1,438.50

Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 5 of 12
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

20 Grn Bio Cv

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
000	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	781.69	1,577.70	49.36
BUY	Softwood - Other	109.20	219.99	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
COM	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,447.22	5,014.56	17,962.52
OKC	Combined Hardwood	197.45	397.77	.00	.00	.00	40.01	80.60	.00
PJ	Combined Softwood	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	772.86	1,545.73	429.36
PJC	Comb Softwood CL	287.61	579.40	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	123.85	689.55	4,865.05
PP1	Ponderosa Pine	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,128.64	1,982.81	27,585.24
20 Grn Bio Cv Total :		594.26	1,197.16	.00	.00	.00	5,294.27	10,890.95	50,891.53

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
06	Ln Ft	0007	Combined Softwood	15	15.00	15	15.00
		COMS	Combined Softwood	395	516.00	395	516.00
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	756	7,480.00	1,213	8,955.00
		0007	Combined Softwood	871	10,665.00	2,541	20,685.00
		0093	Engelmann Spruce	0	.00	100	500.00
		0204	Douglas-fir	1	30.00	1	30.00
		BUY1	Softwood - Other	96	490.00	101	540.00
		BUY2	Softwood - Other	17	170.00	17	170.00
		BUY3	Softwood - Other	3	45.00	3	45.00
		P912	Pine	431	6,465.00	431	6,465.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					25,876.00		37,921.00

17 Non Conv.

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	DF	Douglas-fir	2	20.00	2	20.00
17 Non Conv. Total :					20.00		20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 6 of 12
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	0001	Softwood - Other	64	192.00	64	192.00
		0007	Combined Softwood	71	346.00	71	346.00
		0008	Combined Hardwood	40	40.00	40	40.00
		0740	Aspen	57	285.00	57	285.00
		A	Aspen	79	395.00	79	395.00
		AS	Aspen	15	150.00	15	150.00
		BUY1	Softwood - Other	145	990.00	125	970.00
		BUY2	Softwood - Other	55	290.00	55	290.00
		BUY3	Softwood - Other	15	45.00	15	45.00
		BUY4	Softwood - Other	4	20.00	4	20.00
		BUY5	Softwood - Other	4	20.00	4	20.00
		COMS	Combined Softwood	60	60.00	60	60.00
		UTJP	Combined Softwood	24	120.00	24	120.00
28 Transplant Total :					2,953.00		2,933.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	0001	Softwood - Other	4	20.00	4	20.00
		0007	Combined Softwood	5	80.00	5	80.00
		COMS	Combined Softwood	4	20.00	4	20.00
		MNZ	Combined Softwood	71	355.00	71	355.00
		O	Softwood Other	4	20.00	4	20.00
		PLNT	Misc Plants	10	50.00	10	50.00
		TF	True Fir	0	.00	8	40.00
10	Lbs	0001	Softwood - Other	20	20.00	20	20.00
		0008	Combined Hardwood	1	20.00	1	20.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					585.00		625.00

30 Foliage

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	PLNT	Misc Plants	82	30.00	82	30.00
30 Foliage Total :					30.00		30.00

33 Cones-Grn



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 7 of 12
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Region: R3, Southwestern Region (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

33 Cones-Grn (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
11	Bshls	0007	Combined Softwood	425	850.00	425	850.00
33 Cones-Grn Total :					850.00		850.00

52 Cacti

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	PLNT	Misc Plants	70	170.00	40	50.00
52 Cacti Total :					170.00		50.00

55 Other Plnt

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	PLNT	Misc Plants	5	10.00	5	10.00
55 Other Plnt Total :					10.00		10.00

Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 8 of 12
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Arizona

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest	1674	3,492.42	5,561.63	37,539.98	13,490.22	27,421.72	35,284.65
Coconino National Forest	1035	2,198.94	3,474.31	20,857.50	16,071.07	32,326.66	195,534.73
Coronado National Forest	755	953.20	1,510.06	16,490.00	953.20	1,510.04	16,470.00
Kaibab National Forest	698	10,846.12	21,238.65	331,036.89	10,475.63	20,057.44	145,246.90
Prescott National Forest	630	3,137.44	5,019.37	12,772.00	4,525.07	7,791.21	13,346.87
Tonto National Forest	412	3,809.31	7,064.69	10,727.50	2,359.21	4,114.65	9,407.52
Arizona Sub Total :	5,204	24,437.43	43,868.71	429,423.87	47,874.40	93,221.72	415,290.67

New Mexico

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Carson National Forest	601	3,096.04	4,953.91	13,276.00	2,386.88	4,159.63	12,428.53
Cibola National Forest	761	3,224.42	5,110.31	16,347.25	3,851.03	6,496.16	19,667.10
Gila National Forest	1843	5,215.54	8,240.12	20,612.00	5,636.83	9,215.20	24,877.62
Lincoln National Forest	650	3,276.00	5,214.80	13,104.00	3,614.62	5,894.30	15,623.00
Santa Fe National Forest	1141	4,376.27	6,922.62	28,040.25	4,800.55	7,945.00	32,172.61
New Mexico Sub Total :	4,996	19,188.27	30,441.76	91,379.50	20,289.91	33,710.29	104,768.86

All State Total : **10,200** **43,625.70** **74,310.47** **520,803.37** **68,164.31** **126,932.01** **520,059.53**

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Arizona

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest	05	Ton	0	.00	.00	8	40.00
	09	Each	976	1,072.00	15,710.00	1,072	15,710.00
Coconino National Forest	05	Ton	2	10.00	50.00	10	50.00
	09	Each	4	120.00	140.00	120	140.00
	10	Lbs	3	87.00	40.00	87	40.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 9 of 12
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS (Continued)

Arizona (Continued)

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Coronado National Forest	09	Each	1	15.00	30.00	15	30.00
	10	Lbs	1	1.00	20.00	1	20.00
Kaibab National Forest	06	Ln Ft	12	242.00	363.00	242	363.00
	11	Bshls	3	375.00	750.00	375	750.00
Prescott National Forest	05	Ton	16	64.00	320.00	64	320.00
	09	Each	9	65.00	222.00	65	222.00
Tonto National Forest	05	Ton	3	15.00	75.00	15	75.00
	09	Each	1	25.00	20.00	25	20.00
Arizona Sub Total :			1,031		17,740.00		17,780.00

New Mexico

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Carson National Forest	05	Ton	3	3.00	60.00	3	60.00
	09	Each	356	504.00	3,115.00	2,174	13,135.00
Cibola National Forest	09	Each	6	33.00	195.00	33	195.00
Gila National Forest	09	Each	9	109.00	270.00	59	130.00
	10	Lbs	1	20.00	20.00	20	20.00
Lincoln National Forest	05	Ton	1	2.00	20.00	2	20.00
	06	Ln Ft	13	168.00	168.00	168	168.00
	09	Each	539	606.00	6,005.00	768	6,005.00
	11	Bshls	1	50.00	100.00	50	100.00
Santa Fe National Forest	05	Ton	2	6.00	40.00	6	40.00
	09	Each	15	329.00	2,761.00	729	4,786.00
New Mexico Sub Total :			946		12,754.00		24,659.00

All State Total : **1,977** **30,494.00** **42,439.00**



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 10 of 12
Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

NUMBER OF SALES MADE

Forest	Non Convertible Products	To \$300	\$301 To \$10,000	\$10,001 To \$100,000	\$100,001 To \$1,000,000	\$1,000,001 To \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 and Over	Total Convertible Products	Total Number Of Sales
Apache/Sitgreaves National Forest	976	1,674						1,674	2,650
Carson National Forest	359	601						601	960
Cibola National Forest	6	761						761	767
Coconino National Forest	9	1,035						1,035	1,044
Coronado National Forest	2	755						755	757
Gila National Forest	10	1,843						1,843	1,853
Kaibab National Forest	15	697		1				698	713
Lincoln National Forest	554	650						650	1,204
Prescott National Forest	25	630						630	655
Santa Fe National Forest	17	1,141						1,141	1,158
Tonto National Forest	4	412						412	416
Region (R3, Southwestern Region) Total :	1,977	10,199		1				10,200	12,177



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 11 of 12

Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

REPORT LEGEND Convertible Products

*** Legend for CUTS203 is Under Construction ***



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203R

Cumulative FY 2024 Q1 to FY 2024 Q4 as of 2024 2nd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 12 of 12

Run Date: 05/03/2024 07:35 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Where Clause: Where (Region_Code = '03') and (report_date between to_date('10/01/2023 00:00:00','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss') and to_date('09/30/2024 23:59:59','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss')) and 1=1 and stewardship_indicator in ('N','Y') and good_neighbor_auth_indicator in ('N','Y') and (SNAPSHOT_FISCAL_YEAR = '2024' AND SNAPSHOT_QUARTER = '2')

Sorting Criteria:

End of Report